



Contact information

Organiser contact information			
Phone	General: <u>49 (37348) 23342</u>		
E-mail	General: info@wsc-erzgebirge.de, Entries: info@wsc-erzgebirge.de		
Address	WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal, GS, Fichtelbergstarasse 1a, D-09484 Oberwiesenthal		
Website	www.wsc-erzgebirge.de		

Offices and th	eir opening hours	Officials	
Race office	7:00 - 12:30 Friday Container Building Fichtelbergschanzen	General Secretary	Christian Freitag (GER) <u>+491624257151</u>
Race office	14:30 - 18:00 Friday Functional Building Sparkassen Skiarena	Chief of Competition	c.freitag@wsc-erzgebirge.de Emily Fröhner (GER)
Race office	7:00 - 12:00 Saturday Container Building Fichtelbergschanzen		<u>+491627045308</u> jumpgirl2001@gmail.com
Race office	15:30 - 19:00 Saturday Functional Building Sparkassen Skiarena	Finances	Katrin Hilbrich (GER) <u>+491749195007</u> <u>k.hilbrich@wsc-erzgebirge.de</u>
OC Office	7:00 - 13:00 Friday Container Building Fichtelbergschanzen	Chief of Hill	Jens Wagler (GER) <u>+491743290031</u> <u>fichtelbergschanze@oberwiesenthal.</u> <u>de</u>
OC Office	14:30 - 18:00 Friday Functional Building Sparkassen Skiarena		
OC Office	7:00 - 12:00 Saturday Container Building Fichtelbergschanzen		
OC Office	15:30 - 19:00 Saturday Functional Building Sparkassen Skiarena		

Event schedule

24.08.2023	Event	Location	Races
09:00	Training	Fichtelbergschanzen	
18:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Panorama Hotel	25 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 25 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 25 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM 25 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM 26 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 26 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
25.08.2023	Event	Location	Races
08:00	Official Training JP	Fichtelbergschanzen	25 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 25 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 25 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM 25 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
09:45	Start PCR		25 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 25 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 25 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM



Oberwiesenthal

Oberwiesenthal (GER) 25.08.2023 - 26.08.2023



11:30	Start for JP	Fichtelbergschanzen	25 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 25 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 25 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM 25 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
15:30	Competition start	Fichtelbergschanzen - Cross Trail	25 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM
16:00	Competition start	Fichtelbergschanzen - Cross Trail	25 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
16:30	Competition start	Fichtelbergschanzen - Cross Trail	25 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM
17:00	Competition start	Fichtelbergschanzen - Cross Trail	25 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM
26.08.2023	Event	Location	Races
08:00	Start Trial Round	Fichtelbergschanzen	26 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 26 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
10:00	Start for JP	Fichtelbergschanzen	26 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 26 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
16:30	Start for CC	Sparkassen Skiarena	26 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM
17:00	Start for CC	Sparkassen Skiarena	26 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
17:30	Start for CC	Sparkassen Skiarena	26 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM
18:00	Start for CC	Sparkassen Skiarena	26 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM
19:30	Prize Giving Ceremony	Fichtelberg	26 Aug - YC1 Women's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Women's GUM
20:15	Prize Giving Ceremony	Fichtelberg	26 Aug - YC1 Men's GUM 26 Aug - YC2 Men's GUM

Addition to Program

Training will be also possible on Thursday, 24.08.2023 for all competitors.

Youth Cup | 9:00 - 12:00 |

Summer Grand Prix | 13:00 - 16:00 |

Deadline of Entries

Preliminary Entries 15.07.2023

Final Numbers

Entries by names 18.08.2023

service@wsc-erzgebirge.de

Accommodation

Touristinformation Oberwiesenthal (Wiesenthaler K3), Karlsbader Straße 3, 09484 Kurort Oberwiesenthal

Tel.: 49 37348 155050 | info@oberwiesenthal.de

Costs according to the regulations will only be paid by the Organizer when using our partner hotels. Reservations can be made using service@wsc-erzgebirge.de





Costs resulting from other hotels can not be taken over by the OC.

Payments

Accommodation costs: Teams must pay for the accommodation directly in the hotels.

Changing & Waxing Facilities

The cabins are shared with the Youth Cup athletes according to the official division and can be used form Monday 14:00.

Keys will be available in the container building.

Radio Equipment Regulations

The radio frequencies need to be authoriezed by the regulatory. For data transfre, please us the enclosured form. Unauthorized use is liable to prosecution. Fines up to Eur 500.000 may be imposed. The authorisation fees can be found in the enclosed information form of the regulatory authority.